
2026 Fort Lewis College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (25), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Fockler (1), Niccum (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Fockler (3-3), Cueva
(1-1), Gavigan (1-1), Mann (1-1), Niccum (1-1), Padilla (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Cueva, Izzy .417 4-4 12 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .500 0 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 8 4 1 .923
44 Milliman, Makenna .333 4-4 12 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .417 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
8 Tenorio, Alex .235 5-5 17 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 .294 0 0 2 0 .235 0 0 0-0 6 11 1 .944
3 Fockler, Alyssa .188 5-5 16 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 1 0 2 0 .235 0 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
0 Niccum, Cali .182 4-4 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
14 Rodman, Natalie .182 5-5 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 2 1 0 .308 0 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
17 Hoobler, Trista .000 4-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
99 Abbie, Allieghfaye .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
18 Alexander, Carmen .250 3-3 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 1 7 2 .800
1 Kinney, Kaylee .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Torres, Mykel .111 5-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 1 0 .111 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
21 Cueva, Mia .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Dietz, Skyler .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Medina, Alejandra .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
12 Timmons, McKenna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Romeo, Stella .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .198 5-5 126 8 25 3 0 0 8 28 .222 6 2 22 1 .246 0 2 0-0 93 41 5 .964
Opponents .240 5-5 121 28 29 6 1 1 22 40 .331 31 2 17 2 .400 1 3 4-4 101 42 8 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Mann, Hailie 1.14 1-0 3 1 1 0-0 0 12.1 9 2 2 4 7 1 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 1
23 Padilla, Chloe 2.80 0-2 3 3 1 0-0 0 10.0 8 9 4 8 6 1 1 0 .205 0 0 0 0 2
5 Gavigan, Addison 10.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 7 7 11 4 1 0 0 .316 6 1 0 0 0
15 Cueva, Izzy 15.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 10 9 8 0 3 0 0 .333 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.97 1-4 9 5 2 0 0 31.0 29 28 22 31 17 6 1 1 .240 7 2 0 1 3
Opponents 0.62 4-1 7 5 3 1 1 33.2 25 8 3 6 22 3 0 0 .198 1 2 0 0 2



2026 Fort Lewis College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Fockler, Alyssa 29 28 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 1 0
10 Medina, Alejandra 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hoobler, Trista 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Milliman, Makenna 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Torres, Mykel 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Abbie, Allieghfaye 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Niccum, Cali 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
23 Padilla, Chloe 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Mann, Hailie 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Kinney, Kaylee 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cueva, Mia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gavigan, Addison 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Tenorio, Alex 18 6 11 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cueva, Izzy 13 8 4 1 .923 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Rodman, Natalie 12 3 8 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Alexander, Carmen 10 1 7 2 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Timmons, McKenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Fuller, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Dietz, Skyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Romeo, Stella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 139 93 41 5 .964 5 8 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 151 101 42 8 .947 3 0 0 — 2 0


